

IT E M NO.2 2

COUR T NO.R- 2

S E C T I O N IV- A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 5 5 3 5 / 2 0 0 5

KAT TO BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

KOMA L RA J A K @ TAN TU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ra mes hw a r Pra s ad Goyal,Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaura sia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kira n Suri,Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner has failed to serve unserved respondents, even after sufficient time has been granted till date.

Matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge  
for appropriate orders regarding non- prosecution.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG