

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5535/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2004 in MA No. 1364/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KATTO BAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOMAL RAJAK @ TANTU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Mrs.Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After making some arguments, Ms.Kiran Suri, learned counsel for the respondents made a request for adjournment to enable her to seek instruction on the issue of enhancement of compensation payable to the claimants.

As requested by the learned counsel, hearing of this case is adjourned for two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master